CH \$115.00 090002 138432

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Bush Equities, Inc.	Name: Cuddledown, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 312 Canco Road  City: Portland	
	State: Maine Zip: 04103	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗵 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) December 31, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Maine  Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,384,325, 2,853,091, 3,677,717, 3,849,356  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kirk Teska	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: landiorio Teska & Coleman, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 160.00	
Street Address: 255 Bear Hill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Waltham	8. Payment Information:	
State: MA Zip: 02451	:	
Phone Number: 781-890-5678	Deposit Account Number 09-0002	
Docket Number: POTP-137J	Authorized User Name Kirk Teska	
Email Address: admin@iandiorio.com		
9. Signature:	1/24/2013	
Signature	Date	
Kirk Teska Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0416

Filing Fee \$50.00

## DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION		File No. 19881250 D Pages 2 Fee Paid \$ 50
	STATE OF MAINE	DCN 2123661600023 LNME FILED
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT		Deputy Secretary of State
Bush Equi	ties, Inc.	A True Copy When Attested By Signature
Pursuant to 13	3-C MRSA §1006, the undersigned corporation execu	tes and delivers the following Articles of Amendment:
FIRST;	The text of the amendment or the information required by 13-C MRSA \$121.10.E as set forth in Exhibit A	
	attached, was adopted on (date) December 31, 2012 .	
	The amendment was duly approved as follows: ("X" one box only.)	
	by the incorporators - shareholder appropriate by the board of directors - shareholder appropriate by the shareholders in the manner require	
SECOND:	If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for	
	implementing the amendment, if not contained in	the amendment itself, are set forth in Exhibit or as follows:
THIRD:	The effective date of the articles of amendmen	t (if other than the date of filing of the articles of amendment) is

DATED December 31, 2012

(signature of any duly authorized person)

Christopher Bradley, President

(type or print name and capacity)

\*This document MUST be signed by any duly authorized officer OR the clerk. (13-C MRSA §121.5)

Please remit your payment made payable to the Maine Secretary of State.

SUBMIT COMPLETED FORMS TO: CORPORATE EXAMINING SECTION, SECRETARY OF STATE, 101 STATE HOUSE STATION, AUGUSTA, ME 04333-0101 TEL. (207) 624-7752 FORM NO. MBCA-9 (1 of 1) Rev. 8/1/2004

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0417

## EXHIBIT A TO ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF BUSH EQUITIES, INC.

VOTED:

To amend the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, as follows:

To change the name of the company from Bush Equities, Inc. to

Cuddledown, Inc.

{W3477969.1}

**RECORDED: 01/24/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0418